

Canvass of Bids - Received on July 31, 2025 SECOND RE-BID Union & Fountain St. Water Main JN: 3010101.384

Contract No. 127

1st Low Bidder RFS Corp.

130 Liberty St., Unit 13A Brockton, MA 02301 2nd Low Bidder

Ricciardi Bros., Inc. P. O. Box 60398 Worcester, MA 01606 3rd Low Bidder

Revoli Construction Co., Inc. 90 Earls Way Franklin, MA 02038

Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
2	Test Pit Excavation	60	CY	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$0.01	\$0.60
3	Below Grade Excavation	50	CY	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
4	Rock Excavation Without Explosives	40	CY	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$16,000.00
5	Furnishing & Placing Process Gravel	725	CY	\$0.01	\$7.25	\$20.00	\$14,500.00	\$40.00	\$29,000.00
6	Furnishing & Placing Ordinary Borrow	790	CY	\$0.01	\$7.90	\$1.00	\$790.00	\$0.01	\$7.90
7	Furnishing & Placing Select Borrow	370	CY	\$0.01	\$3.70	\$1.00	\$370.00	\$0.01	\$3.70
8	Furnishing & Placing Filter Sock	340	LF	\$15.00	\$5,100.00	\$20.00	\$6,800.00	\$30.00	\$10,200.00
9	Furnishing & Placing Dust Control	20	CWT	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20
10	Furnishing & Placing Trench Paving	900	TONS	\$0.01	\$9.00	\$285.00	\$256,500.00	\$150.00	\$135,000.00
11	Cold Planing Road	5,900	SY	\$8.50	\$50,150.00	\$4.00	\$23,600.00	\$6.00	\$35,400.00
12	Furnishing & Placing Full Width Resurfacing	800	TONS	\$123.00	\$98,400.00	\$114.00	\$91,200.00	\$100.00	\$80,000.00
13	Furnishing & Placing Loam & Seed	400	SY	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.01	\$4.00
14	Replacing of Granite Curb	90	LF	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$85.00	\$7,650.00	\$0.01	\$0.90
15	Asbestos Cement Pipe Removal	750	LF	\$10.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$7.50
16	Furnishing & Installing New 12-in., 8-in., 6-in. DI Water Main	1,780	LF	\$274.00	\$487,720.00	\$207.00	\$368,460.00	\$350.00	\$623,000.00
17	Furnishing & Installing Corporation & Curb Stops	9	EA	\$5,555.00	\$49,995.00	\$3,750.00	\$33,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$67,500.00
18	Furnishing & Installing Solid Sleeve	7	EA	\$850.00	\$5,950.00	\$1,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
19	Installing Water Service Tubing	370	LF	\$92.00	\$34,040.00	\$20.00	\$7,400.00	\$75.00	\$27,750.00
20	Furnishing Fittings	4,120	LBS	\$0.01	\$41.20	\$1.00	\$4,120.00	\$0.01	\$41.20
21	Furnishing & Installing Gate Valves	11	EA	\$7,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$82,500.00
22	Furnishing & Installing Hydrants	3	EA	\$15,650.00	\$46,950.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$37,500.00
23	Drain Crossing	7	EA	\$0.01	\$0.07	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00
24	Line Painting	6,170	LF	\$2.50	\$15,425.00	\$4.00	\$24,680.00	\$2.00	\$12,340.00
25	Miscellaneous Line Painting	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
26	Police for Traffic Control	1	LS	\$99,500.00	\$99,500.00	\$99,500.00	\$99,500.00	\$99,500.00	\$99,500.00
27	Temporary Water Mains	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
28	Grouting 6" AC Pipe	900	LF	\$21.00	\$18,900.00	\$12.00	\$10,800.00	\$10.00	\$9,000.00
29	Concrete Sidewalks	50	SY	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
	Total Base Bid:				\$1,096,705.32		\$1,125,240.00		\$1,373,256.50
ADD #1	Cherry St. 6-Inch Water Main Lining Known & Unknown	1	LS		\$127,601.00		\$185,000.00		\$149,109.00
	Total Bid Plus Add Item				\$1,224,306.32		\$1,310,240.00		\$1,522,365.50

OTHER BIDS:

Commonwealth Utilities:\$1,606,048.35

A True Summary of Bids Received

Haley Ward, Inc.

Gregory J. Eldridge, P.E

Vice President, Senior Project Manager